YROL)

HYDROSTRESS

Onderdelenlijst

Vloerzaag FSG620**

Index 001




6048960 COMMON PARTS

DETAIL E
SCALE1:4




6048960 COMMON PARTS

DETAIL G

SCALE1:4




G
© 0 N O U B W N R, |=n

[ S e
o U A W N B O

16.1
16.2
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

SAP Nr

EODP- Nr

Beschrijving

/
10988532
966731
/
966307
966275
/

/
10990870
/

/

/
10986004
966270
/
10981568
10986318
10981569
10987365
10987366
10987367
10981517
10987368
10987369
/

/

/
966308
966321

~ N N N

10992340
/
/
/

/
966422

~ N N N

966207
/

EODP-6048859
EODP-6048956
EODP-6048104
EODP-6048331
EODP-2900056
EODP-2900014
EODP-2900314
EODP-2900304
EODP-6048330
EODP-2900031
EODP-2900022
EODP-2900329
EODP-2500807
EODP-2900009
EODP-2900310
EODP-6047928
EODP-6047927
EODP-2900062
EODP-6047929
EODP-6047931
EODP-2900352
EODP-2500800
EODP-2400138
EODP-2900355
EODP-6048060
EODP-2900303
EODP-6048059
EODP-2900058
EODP-2900084
EODP-2900330
EODP-2900332
EODP-6048915
EODP-6048908
EODP-2900744
EODP-6048906
EODP-6048329
EODP-6048328
EODP-3201737
EODP-3200013
EODP-3200022
EODP-2900241
EODP-2900125
EODP-2900827
EODP-6048601
EODP-6048602
EODP-2500636
EODP-2503925

Frame Weldment, CC1800
EODP-6048956 FSG620 as cpl
EODP-6048104 Achteras cpl

Frame Upright Weldment
EODP-2900056 Instelbout
EODP-2900014 Steunring

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M10 x 20mm
Lock Nut, M10 Nylon
EODP-6048330 Controlpanneel
Lock Washer, 5/16" Split

Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE
Capscrew, Hex Hd., M8 x 20mm
EODP-2500807 Roulnt 5/8" bloc flens
EODP-2900009 Steunring

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M6 x 20mm
EODP-6047928 Regelas
EODP-6047927 Regelas
EODP-2900062 Smeernippel NPT 1/8"
EODP-6047929 Instelbout
EODP-6047931 7/8x1/2 afstandbuis
EODP-2900352 Spie 5/23x3/4'506
EODP-2500800 Handwiel 8"
EODP-2400138 UNC plung.1/2-13 indexage
EODP-2900355 Tpo flex 5/8-18 stopmoer
Engine Base Mount

Lock Nut, M8 Nylon

Engine Base Weldment
EODP-2900058 Steunring
EODP-2900084 Veerring

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M8 x 30mm
Setscrew, Sq. Hd., M12 x 100mm
Tapered Guard Mount Spacer
Tapered Guard Mount

Capscrew, Flat Hd., M10 x 25mm
EODP-6048906 Carter as-flens

Belt Guard

Slurry Shield

1/2" NPT x 3", Nipple

Street Elbow, 1/2" NPT
EODP-3200022 M aansluiting
U-Bolt, 1/2" Pipe

Hex Nut, 1/4-20

Acorn Nut, High Crown, 1/4-20
Handlebar

Handlebar

EODP-2500636 Handvat

Cap, 1-1/2" Sq. Tube

-3-

Aantal
1

ES N P R R

N N
~ 0 o

N D P P B D NNDRRLRRRLRBAENIRRERDDDDELDR OR P R PR R PR R R PR R NOPR



Ref
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

SAP Nr

/

/

/
966425
966295

/

/
966169

/

/

/
966710

/

/

/
966162

/

10986206

/
10991215

EODP- Nr

EODP-2900321
EODP-2900318
EODP-6048632
EODP-3200026
EODP-2900038
EODP-2900021
EODP-3200155
EODP-2500256
EODP-6048919
EODP-6048918
EODP-2900307
EODP-6048080
EODP-1800169
EODP-2900053
EODP-6048063
EODP-2500204
EODP-2501146
EODP-1800001
EODP-1801023
EODP-1801022

Beschrijving
Lock Washer, M10 Split

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M10 x 50mm

Lift Bar Assembly

EODP-3200026 Waterkraan
EODP-2900038 Veerring

Machine Screw, Pan Hd., #10-24 x 3/8"
Fitting, 1/2" M. Pipe to 3/4" M. Garden
EODP-2500256 Sleutel

Hose Assy., 1/2 x 30", Water

Hose Assy., 1/2 x 18-1/2", Water

Wing Screw, M6 x 16mm
EODP-6048080 Geleider cplt

Serial Number Plate, US

Rivet, 3/32" Dia.

Rear Cover Screen

EODP-2500204 Sticker

Plug, 1-1/4" Hole

EODP-1800001 Waarschuwingssticker
CC1800XL Core Cut Decal
EODP-1801022 CC1800XL Oper.Label

Aantal
4

B NN R R RPN R R R P R B R NNRPR B ®



i
O 00 N O U1 B W N P i=n

=
o

6048956 Axle Assembly

SAPNr  EODP- Nr
/ EODP-6048635

10986383 EODP-2502194

966308 EODP-2900058
10988062 EODP-2503700
10987611 EODP-2500013

/ EODP-2900956
/ EODP-2900315
/ EODP-2900304

966371 EODP-2900277
966370 EODP-2900276

DETAIL A

Beschrijving Aantal

Axle Weldment

EODP-2502194 Voorwiel 5"
EODP-2900058 Steunring
EODP-2503700 All. 1/2" steunring
EODP-2500013 Lagerblok 1" Bearung
Flat Washer, 7/16" SAE

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M10 x 35mm
Lock Nut, M10 Nylon

EODP-2900277 Pin

EODP-2900276 Borgveers, (Bolzen)

1

P P, B B O NN NN



X
-

6048104 AXLE ASSEMBLY

SAP Nr
966732

966120
966263
966116

EODP- Nr

EODP-6048105
EODP-2500008
EODP-2900002
EODP-2500003

Beschrijving
EODP-6048105 Achteras

EODP-2500008 Instelring ()
EODP-2900002 Steunring
EODP-2500003 Wiel

Aantal
1

2
4
2



Ref
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

60440502 Blade shaft assembly (16HP Vanguard, 20HP Honda)

SAP Nr
10987370

10987371
966199
977624
966172
977627
966642
966319
966317
966643
966316
966315
966308
966321

/

EODP- Nr
EODP-6048866

EODP-6010169
EODP-2500621
EODP-2500337
EODP-2500365
EODP-6048018
EODP-6048008
EODP-2900076
EODP-2900067
EODP-6048009
EODP-2900066
EODP-2900065
EODP-2900058
EODP-2900084
EODP-2900331

Beschrijving

EODP-6048866
EODP-6010169
EODP-2500621
EODP-2500337
EODP-2500365
EODP-6048018
EODP-6048008
EODP-2900076
EODP-2900067
EODP-6048009
EODP-2900066
EODP-2900065
EODP-2900058
EODP-2900084

Bladas

Vierkant x1-1/2" 1/4" sleutel
Riempoelie

Taperlock

Lager

Spie

Flens

Bout z.kop 1/4-20x1/2
Meeneempin

Flens uitw.

Asmoer L

Asmoer

Steunring

Veerring

Capscrew hex. Hd M12 x 40mm

-7-

Aantal

1

B D DM R R P R N NNNR PR R



5D

14
15
16
17
18
19

6048977 Blade shaft assembly (16HP Vanguard, 20HP Honda)

SAP Nr
966224

/
966275

~N SN N N N N~

10989433
966198
966127
966130
962244

/
/

/
966174
/

/

/
966256
10987423

EODP- Nr
EODP-2600161

EODP-2900317
EODP-2900014
EODP-2900304
EODP-6048043
EODP-3201269
EODP-3201270
EODP-6048032
EODP-3200040
EODP-3200006
EODP-6011089
EODP-2500620
EODP-2500027
EODP-2500036
EODP-2500810
EODP-2900309
EODP-2900316
EODP-2900301
EODP-2500377
EODP-2900148
EODP-2702147
EODP-2800431
EODP-2800120
EODP-2704280

Beschrijving
EODP-2600161 Honda GX620

Capscrew hex. Hd M10 x 45mm
EODP-2900014 Steunring

Lock nut M10 Nylon

Oil drain hose Assy incl 54-5E
Fitting M14 1.5MPT to 1/4" FPT
Fitting 1/4"MPT to 1/4"Pushlock
Oil drain hose 1/4" ID 6"

Fitting 1/4"M JIC to 1/4"Pushlock
Cap 1/4" JIC

EODP-6011089 Spie
EODP-2500620 Riempoelie
EODP-2500027 Taperlock
EODP-2500036 V-riem 3VX355
EODP-2500810 Gaskabel
Capscrew hex. Hd M5 x 20mm
Flat washer #10 USS

Lock nut M5 Nylon
EODP-2500377 Choke kabel
Hex nut 3/3-24

Muffler Assy high Mnt

Wire Harness

EODP-2800120 Tachometer

EODP-2704280 Ontstekingschak.+sleutel

-8-

Aantal
1

P R R R R R N NNR DR R R R R R B R B MBS BN



2800120 TACH / HOURMETER ASSEMBLY

—EXTEND TO AND WRAP
SPARK PLUG WIRE.
CUT AS REQUIRED.

Ref SAP Nr EODP- Nr Beschrijving Aantal
1 966256 EODP-2800120 EODP-2800120 Tachometer 1
2 / EODP-2701785 Pan Head, Self-tapping, #6-20 x 3/8" 2



6048108 Transmission Option

/

REVERSED
FOR BEST

CAN BE
FIT.

-10-



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

SAP Nr

EODP- Nr

/

/

/

/
966124
966205

/
966128

/

/
966293
966125
966748

/
966275
966279
966733
966744
966291
966309
966139
966350
966270

~ N N N NN~

966308
/
966135
/
966696
/
966688
/
966371
966370
/
966749
966123
/
966349
966126
966746
/

EODP-6048066
EODP-2600015
EODP-2700523
EODP-2900068
EODP-2500016
EODP-2500632
EODP-2500635
EODP-2500033
EODP-6048196
EODP-6048195
EODP-2900036
EODP-2500017
EODP-6048232
EODP-6048211
EODP-2900014
EODP-2900018
EODP-6048106
EODP-6048212
EODP-2900034
EODP-2900059
EODP-2500076
EODP-2900186
EODP-2900009
EODP-2900309
EODP-2900016
EODP-2900301
EODP-2900319
EODP-2900304
EODP-2900330
EODP-2900058
EODP-2900327
EODP-2500070
EODP-2900223
EODP-6048065
EODP-2900333
EODP-6048057
EODP-2900315
EODP-2900277
EODP-2900276
EODP-2400007
EODP-6048235
EODP-2500011
EODP-2900061
EODP-2900184
EODP-2500018
EODP-6048228
EODP-6010170

Beschrijving

Transmission Platform Weldment
Transmission

(Oil Reservoir Only)

Woodruff Key #404, 1/8" Wide x 1/2" Dia.

EODP-2500016 Poelie
EODP-2500632 V-riem 4L-410
V-Belt, 4L-420 (7.5E, 10E)
EODP-2500033 V-riem 4L-430

Accessory Drive Pulley, 1" Bore (13BV, 13H, 14KC, 16BV, 18BV, 20BV)
Accessory Drive Pulley, 1-1/8" Bore (For 16KM, 20H Only)

EODP-2900036 Instelbout
EODP-2500017 Tandwiel
EODP-6048232 #35 ketting 63 links
Shift Lever

EODP-2900014 Steunring

EODP-2900018 Nylstop-moer Nylon 3/8-16
EODP-6048106 Bediening hydrostat cplt

EODP-6048212 Pivot
EODP-2900034 Pin
EODP-2900059 Bout z.kop
EODP-2500076 Kabel Cde
EODP-2900186 Zeskantmoer
EODP-2900009 Steunring
Capscrew, Hex Hd., M5 x 20mm
Flat Washer, #10 USS

Lock Nut, M5 Nylon

Capscrew, Hex Hd., M10 x 80mm
Lock Nut, M10 Nylon

Capscrew, Hex Hd., M12 x 30mm
EODP-2900058 Steunring

Lock Nut, M12 Nylon
EODP-2500070 Veer

Capscrew, Hex Hd., M10 x 30mm
EODP-6048065 Verbinding
Capscrew, Hex Hd., M10 x 25mm
EODP-6048057 Keuzehendel
Capscrew, Hex Hd., M10 x 35mm
EODP-2900277 Pin
EODP-2900276 Borgveers, (Bolzen)
Knob, 1/2"-20

EODP-6048235 Glijwiel
EODP-2500011 Lager

Grease Fitting, 1/4"-28 x 90°
EODP-2900184 Smeernippel
EODP-2500018 Tandwiel
EODP-6048228 As

Key, 3/16" Sq. x 1"

-11-

Aantal

1

AN N NNNRPR PR PR R PR RLR PP ARRERRPR PR RPRNR R

[y
w

W Rk P R R N NRRRERRRNNOGGNNDDSN



Ref
a4

45
46
47
48
49
50
51

SAP Nr
/
/

/
966138

~ O~~~

EODP- Nr

EODP-6048085
EODP-2900337
EODP-2900321
EODP-2500074
EODP-2500246
EODP-2900325
EODP-2900055
EODP-2900317

Beschrijving

Idler Arm

Capscrew, Hex Hd., M10 x 50mm (Full
Lock Washer, M10 Split
EODP-2500074 Huls + poelie

Bushing Only

Hex Nut, M10

Cotter Pin, 3/16" x 1"

Capscrew, Hex Hd., M10 x 45mm

-12 -

Aantal
1

B RN R R W R



G
O 00 N O U1 B W N P i=h

=
= O

6048080 POINTER ASSEMBLY

"
=Y
Tt

/.
~

SAP Nr

/

/
966202
966279
966267

/
966289

/

/
/
/

EODP- Nr

EODP-6048069
EODP-6048070
EODP-2500624
EODP-2900018
EODP-2900006
EODP-2900033
EODP-2900032
EODP-2900304
EODP-2900333
EODP-6048078
EODP-3200221

Beschrijvin
Pointer Bar - Straight

Pointer Bar - Offset

EODP-2500624 Wiel + huls

EODP-2900018 Nylstop-moer Nylon 3/8-16
EODP-2900006 Veerring

Hex Nut, 3/8-16

EODP-2900032 Geleidingsas

Lock Nut, M10 Nylon

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M10 x 25mm

Rope, 1/4 x 78"

Pinch Clamp, Two Ear

-13-

9)
(2)
L A
—(9)
=7
Aantal
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
3



o
[0]
-

WND—\l

6048959 WEIGHT BAR OPTION

d

=

~ O~ ~

EODP- Nr
EODP-6048067

EODP-2900321
EODP-2900334

Beschrijving
Saw Weight, 13 Pound

Lock Washer, M10 Split
Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M10 x 70mm

-14-

Aantal



15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4

16

6048904 20" BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY

SAP Nr
/
10987222
969159
966523
966415
966738
966270
10987223
966373
/
962621
/

/

/

/
966170
966270
/
966373
/

/
10987846
10986206

EODP- Nr

EODP-6048905
EODP-2500829
EODP-6048123
EODP-6010085
EODP-3200001
EODP-6048155
EODP-2900009
EODP-2900244
EODP-2900302
EODP-2900308
EODP-3200002
EODP-2500067
EODP-2900301
EODP-2900309
EODP-6048027
EODP-2500270
EODP-2900009
EODP-2900310
EODP-2900302
EODP-6048039
EODP-2900016
EODP-2900083
EODP-1800001

Beschrijving
20" Blade Guard

EODP-2500829 Pakking voor verdeler
EODP-6048123 Verdeler
EODP-6010085 Slang

EODP-3200001 Stop

EODP-6048155 Waterpijpklem
EODP-2900009 Steunring
EODP-2900244 M6x45 HP vijskap
EODP-2900302 Moer Nylstop Nylon
Cap Screw, Flat Hd. Soc., M6 x 16mm
EODP-3200002 3/4" A Gard.-3/8"A pijp
Spring, 3/8" x 4"

Lock Nut, M5 Nylon

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M5 x 20mm
Hinge Assy., Metric Fasteners
EODP-2500270 Scharnier
EODP-2900009 Steunring

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M6 x 20mm
EODP-2900302 Moer Nylstop Nylon
Splash Flap

Flat Washer, #10 USS

EODP-2900083 1/4"x1-1/4" veerring
EODP-1800001 Waarschuwingssticker

-15-

Aantal

B NN R OO O R R DO R P BDMDODNNNWNRNR R



6048957 BATTERY OPTION

DETAIL
SCALE 1:2

ITEM 16: FROM SWITCH TO

BATTERY (+)

ITEM 10: FROM SWITCH TO

STARTER.

ITEM 11: BATTERY (-)
TO GROUND.

3
() mgp

Ref SAPNr  EODP- Nr
1 / EODP-6048327
2 / EODP-2900022
3 / EODP-2900031
4 / EODP-2900329
5 / EODP-2500584
6 / EODP-4646122
7 966270 EODP-2900009
8 / EODP-2901405
9 966271 EODP-2900010
10 / EODP-6048091
11 / EODP-6048092
12 / EODP-2900303
13 / EODP-2800197
14 / EODP-2800198
15 10990413 EODP-2800566
16 10990414 EODP-2800565
17 / EODP-2800570
18 / EODP-1800846

Beschrijving
Bracket

Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE

Lock Washer, 5/16" Split
Capscrew, Hex Hd., M8 x 20mm
Battery, 12 Volt Group Size U1

BatterySupport

EODP-2900009 Steunring

1/4-20 x 7-1/2" Hex Hd., Cap Screw
EODP-2900010 Moer Nylstop Nylon,
Battery Cable Assy., Red

Battery Cable Assy., Black

Lock Nut, M8 Nylon

Battery Boot, Small (Red)

Battery Boot, Small (Black)
EODP-2800566 Voorplaat
EODP-2800565 Coupe-circuit batterie
Battery Cable Assy., Red

Label, Battery Disconnect

-16 -

G

Aantal
1

P R R R R NN R R NNDBDR RSN

N




6048957 BATTERY OPTION

STARTER

SOLENOID
STUD
ENGINE
Y
NE
6048091
\
BATTERY e \
DISCONNECT
SWITCH
2800570 _J @

-17 -

BATTERY

|

6048092



X
-

O 00 N OO U1 B W L B

11
12
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4

6048958 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

SAP Nr
/
/
966203
/
/

/

/
966200
/

/
10988063
/

/
966160

/

EODP- Nr
EODP-6048327

EODP-2900797
EODP-2500628
EODP-2500623
EODP-2900022
EODP-2900031
EODP-2900329
EODP-2900792
EODP-2500622
EODP-3200108
EODP-3200057
EODP-6070000
EODP-3200091
EODP-6010461
EODP-2500201
EODP-6040264

Beschrijving
Bracket

Standoff, 3/4 x 1"
EODP-2500628 Benzinetank

Fuel Tank Grommet

Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE

Lock Washer, 5/16" Split
Capscrew, Hex Hd., M8 x 20mm
Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M8 x 40mm
EODP-2500622 Tankdop + Anzeige
Fuel Shut-Off Valve, 1/4"

Elbow, 1/4" M. Pipe to 1/4" M. JIC
EODP-6070000 Brandstoffilter cpl
Fitting, 1/4" F. JIC to 1/4" Push Lock
Fuel Line, 1/4" x 2-1/2"
EODP-2500201 Benzinefilter

Fuel Line, 1/4" x 16"

-18-

e

(o)
S
2

5 —3)
Neaied

/

7 //

(71— 4
LN ‘:

Aantal

P R R R R R R R NN R RN



X
-

6049020 WATER TANK OPTION

SAP Nr
/
/
/
966296
10987843
10987844
984713
10987185
966197

EODP- Nr
EODP-6048631

EODP-2900022
EODP-2900494
EODP-2900039
EODP-6049019
EODP-6048299
EODP-2501261
EODP-6048967
EODP-2500586

Beschrijving
Bracket, Water Tank

Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., 5/16-18 x 2"
EODP-2900039 Nylstop-moer 5/16-18 nylon
EODP-6049019 Watertank met slang
EODP-6048299 Gal 7-1/2 watertank
EODP-2501261 Plast.kraan

EODP-6048967 Pijp cpl

EODP-2500586 Rubber doorvoer

-19-

Aantal
1

8
4
4
1
1
1
1
2



6048970 WATER PUMP OPTION

INLET FROM
WATER VALVE—

Ref SAP Nr

EODP- Nr

1 966218 EODP-2600200
2 966270 EODP-2900009
3 / EODP-2900311
4 966373 EODP-2900302
5 966251 EODP-2800062
6 966252 EODP-2800063
7
4
5
8
9

/ EODP-6048965
7. / EODP-3200016
7. / EODP-2701694
/ EODP-6048966
/ EODP-6043197
10 / EODP-6043198
11 / EODP-6043199
12 / EODP-6043397
13 / EODP-6043398

Beschrijving
EODP-2600200 Waterpomp

EODP-2900009 Steunring

Cap Screw, Hex Hd., M6 x 25mm
EODP-2900302 Moer Nylstop Nylon
EODP-2800062 Schakelaar
EODP-2800063 Rubber deksel (schak.)
Hose Assy., 1/2" x 23.67", Water
Hose Clamp #8

Port Fitting, 1/2" Barb x 90 Degree
Hose Assy., 1/2 x 33.85", Water
Wire Assy., 14 Ga., White

Wire Assy., 14 Ga., Black

Wire Assy., 14 Ga., Green

Wire Cover, 13"

Wire Cover, 16"

-20-

RUN WIRES
THRU ITEM 13

TO PUMP

BLACK WIRE— i/ )

BATTERY +

TO

BATTERY -

TO

Aantal
1

L O e N A N}



6043199——\\\\

BATTERY

-21-




6048873 BRAKE OPTION

Ref SAPNr  EODP- Nr Beschrijving Aantal
1 / EODP-6048868 Clevis Plate 2
2 / EODP-6048867 Plate, Brake Pivot 1
3 / EODP-6048869 Brake Pedal Weldment 1
4 / EODP-2900672 Shoulder Screw, 3/8" x 1/2" (5/16-18) 1
5 / EODP-2900022 Flat Washer, 5/16" SAE 2
6 / EODP-2900031 Lock Washer, 5/16" Split 2
7 / EODP-2900267 Cap Screw, Soc. Hd., M8 x 16mm 2
8 / EODP-2500068 Spring, .063 x .50 x 1.75 1
9 / EODP-2901404 1/4 x 2.0" Clevis Pin 2

10 966291 EODP-2900034 EODP-2900034 Pin 1

-22-



